

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION BOARD DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Office Location Second Floor Space Center Building 444 Lafayette Road St. Paul, Minnesota Telephone (612) 296-3767 Mailing Address Box 19 Centennial Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

March 13, 1980

Harvey Harder, Chairman Cottonwood Soil and Water Conservation District Route 2, Box 123 Agricultural Service Center Windom, Minnesota 56101

Dear Chairman Harder:

The Soil and Water Conservation Board approved your resolution to change the name of your District from Walking-Water Soil and Water Conservation District to Cottonwood Soil and Water Conservation District. This action was taken at an official Board meeting held on Tuesday, March 11, 1980, making this the effective date of the change.

I suggest you make this action publicly known through the official newspaper of the County or by posting it in the official County public posting place. You may wish to check with your County Auditor as to County procedure used.

We have provided this information to the below copied agencies of the State.

Sincerely,

Vernon F. Reinert Executive Director

VFR:mja

cc: Commissioners of DNR, Dept. of Agric.,
State Planning, PCA, DOT, Dept. of Admin.
University of Minnesota, Ag. Extension
Secretary of State, Joan Grower
Armas Yuhala, Chairman, SWCB
Water Resources Board
Southern Minnesota Rivers Basin Board
League of Minnesota Cities
Association of Minnesota Counties
State Auditor's Office
Arlyss Kremer, Clerk, Cottonwood SWCD
Chairman, Water Planning Board

* Be it resolved by the Walking-Water Soil and Water Conservation District Supervisors that the name of the District be changed from Walking-Water Soil and Water Conservation District to Cottonwood Soil and Water Conservation District. Adopted.

State of Minnesota SS County of Cottonwood

I, Lyle Gertner, Secretary of the Walking-Water Soil and Water Conservation District, do hereby certify that the above resolution relating to the change of the name of the Walking-Water Soil and Water Conservation District was adopted by the said district supervisors at a regular meeting held on January 24, 1980, that I have compared it with the original resolution as set forth in the minutes of the said meeting and that copy is a true and correct copy of and transcript from said original and the whole thereof. I further certify that said meeting of the board was duly called and held, that a quorum of the members of said board was present thereat, and that said resolution was duly adopted thereat by a majority vote of the members present.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 1 8 1980 Coan anderson From Secretary of State

Secretary, Walking-Water Soil and Water Conservation District